11-19-1999 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 276-99 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Dexter Corportion** Name: Weilburger Lackfabrik J. Grebe GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Ahauser Weg 12-22 ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Weilburg, D-35781 State: ZIP: Corporation-State Connecticut Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Germany **X** Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other ¥ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: January 26, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 949,216 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Paul & Paul ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Street 16-0750 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000291 949216 D1 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and, correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 10, 1999 John F. McNulty Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

Trademark:

DEBRON

Reg. No.:

949,216

Dated:

December 26, 1972

Int'l Class:

2

Atty Doc. No.:

276-99

1

Designation of Domestic Representative

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Paul & Paul and its attorneys listed below are hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Power of Attorney

Applicant hereby appoints the following attorneys, all members of the bar, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration:

James C. McConnon	18,030 Paul A. Taufer	35,703
John F. McNulty	23,028 Frank J. Bonini, Jr.	35,452
Alex R. Sluzas	28,669 Gary A. Greene	38,897

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dexter Corporation, located and doing business at One Elm Street, Windsor Locks, Connecticut 06096, has adopted and used in its business the trademark which is registered under No. 949,216 dated December 26, 1972 in the United States Patent and Trademark office; and

WHEREAS, Weilburger Lackfabrik J. Grebe GmbH, a German company, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dexter Corporation does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Weilburger Lackfabrik J. Grebe GmbH the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 949,216, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

DEXTER CORPORATION

Date: January 26, 1999

Bruce H. Beatt Vice President

State of Connecticut

SS: LINDSURLUKES

County of HARTFORD

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 26" day of January, 1999.

Notary Public GWENN M CARROUN

MY Commission Expires 5 3

Seal

My commission expires: May 37,370

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0979